

Welcome to our monthly update! Look for updates at the beginning of each month.

UPCOMING CHAPTER EVENTS: ANNUAL MEETING ON WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 8 COFFEE CONVERSATION ON THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 9

Twin Cities Chapter 2023 Annual Meeting:

Members and non-members are welcome to join us at the Twin Cities Chapter's Annual Meeting on **Wednesday, November 8 from 4:00 - 6:00 p.m.** The meeting will be held at USI Insurance Services, 8000 Norman Center Drive, Bloomington, MN 55437. We will network, talk through the 2023 committee reports and elect the 2024 Board. RSVP here!

Members Only Coffee Conversation - Financial Well-Being - Employee Financial Emergencies:

Join us for a virtual coffee conversation on Thursday, November 9 from 9:00 - 10:00 a.m. As a group, we will discuss what companies are considering and already doing to help employees cope with unexpected financial emergencies in times of high inflation. We will also discuss changes plan sponsors are making as a result of the new SECURE 2.0 Act. Feel free to join and listen in. You'll likely learn something and meet someone new! Our session will be moderated by Brent Bordson, President of the

Twin Cities Chapter of ISCEBS and Director, Pay & Benefits at Target.

This session qualifies for 1 CEBS Compliance Credit. A Zoom link will be sent to registrants using the email you provide below prior to the event. <u>Join us!</u>

2024 MEMBERSHIP: RENEW OR JOIN TODAY!

You are invited to renew your ISCEBS and Twin Cities Chapter membership today and continue tenjoy the benefits of membership! We appreciate your commitment to our Chapter, and thank each and every one of our members.

We always welcome new members. To be eligible for membership, you only need to have registered for a CEBS course.

Visit the Society's website to <u>renew or join online</u>. Chapter membership rates are \$60 and \$30 for unemployed and retired. For the special unemployed or retired rate, call the Society at 262-786-8771.

Need help convincing your employer to support your membership? Get the resources you need here.Put the power of the Society on your side!

REFER A NEW CHAPTER MEMBER: EARN A FREE CHAPTER MEMBERSHIP

We are offering a very special promotion to current Chapter members. If you refer someone to us who is not currently a Society and Chapter member and they decide to join as a Society and Twin Cities Chapter member for 2024, you will earn a FREE Chapter Membership when you renew your 2024 Society and Chapter membership! This is an immediate \$60 value!

Forward membership referrals to tciscebs@gmail.com anytime through March 1st, 2024. All you need to provide for each referral: referral's name, organization, email, and phone number, if available. More information is available here.

ISCEBS RESOURCES AND EDUCATION

ISCEBS Employee Benefits Symposium:

Early registration is now open for the 2024 Symposium in Nashville, September 15 - 18, 2024. We are excited to announce that the Symposium will be in Minneapolis in 2025. Mark your calendars now for September 14 - 17, 2025 at the Hyatt Regency Minneapolis!

Webcasts:

Check out all the live and recorded ISCEBSwebcasts and Chapter Webcast Committee webcasts, included with ISCEBS membership!

ISCEBSLink:

Need a quick and easy way to get answers or new ideas? The ISCEBSLink keep you connected to other members, trends, and practices. Go here for more information and to access ISCEBSLink.

Have a benefit question?

Get customized, just-in-time answers and resources from the <u>Information Center</u>. This time saving service is included with ISCEBS membership!

THANKFUL FOR YOU

We are grateful for YOU - our Members, our Benefits Community, and our Sponsors. Thank you for supporting the Twin Cities Chapter of ISCEBS!

Twin Cities Chapter Sponsors







%ucare.















omada











BlueCross BlueShield

Be well!

Twin Cities Chapter of ISCEBS www.tciscebs.org tciscebs@gmail.com

Looking for a past newsletter? Check out our newsletter page.







Twin Cities Chapter of ISCEBS | PO Box 26701, St. Louis Park, MN 55426

Unsubscribe tciscebs@tciscebs.org

Update Profile | Constant Contact Data Notice

Sent bytciscebs@gmail.compowered by

